525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

One Medical Group

To: Katherine Lo 09/03/1981 From: Medical Team

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401

Santa Monica, CA 90401

phone: 888-663-6331 **fax:** 323-305-7149

Patient

Patient Katherine Lo DOB 09/03/1981

Sex

PCP Kirsten Wiitala, MD Patient ID 109401569

2633 Lincoln Blvd

Address 228

Santa Monica, CA 90405

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS OF CALIFORNIA PPO

Member ID: XOF825128071 Effective At: 01/01/2017 Policy Holder: Katherine Lo (Self)

Active Medications

bupropion HCI

150 mg ER 24 hr tabs, 1 tab PO qday

levothyroxine

25 mcg PO qday

Notes

BEGIN - Medical Records Release Request

Note Title 2nd Party: MRRF - HRC Fertility
Note Type Medical Records Release Request
Date of Service Fri Sep 16 2022 @ 10:05 AM
Created By Patient Form Submission

Signed By Christina Lujan

Date Signed Tue Sep 20 2022 @ 02:06 PM

weWork c/o One Medical
ATTN: Medical Records Team
101 N. 1st Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85003
Phone: 602-218-4075
Fax: 602-218-4076

medicalrecords@onemedical.com

Name: HRC Fertility

Address: 11500 W Olympic Blvd, Ste 504

Phone: 866-472-4483

Email: JoannaT@havingbabies.com

Fax: 310-481-9017

Patient Name: Katherine Lo

DOB: 09/03/1981

Please release the following protected information to One Medical:

Substance abuse, diagnosis or treatment [N] HIV/AIDS testing, status, diagnosis or treatment [Y] Psychiatric information [N]

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

STI testing, diagnosis or treatment [Y]
Genetic testing information [Y]
Biometric information [Y]

Please release the following category of medical records to One Medical:

Billing records [N] EKG/EEG/EMG results [Y] Genetic records [Y] History and physical exams [Y] Insurance information [N] Laboratory results [Y] Medication list [Y] Office visit notes [Y] Pathology reports [Y] Progress notes [Y] Referrals [N] Radiology and diagnostic images [Y]

Only release records between these dates: 02/01/2022 - 10/01/2022

The purpose of this release is:
At the request of the patient [Y]
Continued patient care [N]
Insurance [N]
Attorney / Legal request [N]
Disability / Social Security [N]
Worker's Compensation [N]

I understand that this Authorization is voluntary. Treatment, payment, enrollment or eligibility for benefits may not be conditioned on my signing this Authorization, except if the Authorization is for:

- 1. conducting research-related treatment,
- 2. to obtain information in connection with eligibility or enrollment in a health plan,
- 3. to determine an entity's obligation to pay a claim, or
- 4. to create health information to provide to a third party.

I understand that I may revoke or alter this Authorization at any time, that I must do so in writing and submit it to One Medical. However, I understand if I revoke this Authorization, it will not have any effect on actions One Medical took before they received my revocation. Once this health information is disclosed, how the recipient further discloses it may no longer be protected under privacy laws such as HIPAA. I understand that I am entitled to request and receive a copy of this Authorization.

Unless otherwise revoked, this authorization expires: in 24 months from the signed date.

I have read and understand the information in this Authorization.

Please note some outside facilities require a fee in order to release medical records. This fee, if applicable, will be the patient's responsibility.

I agree that this form may be electronically signed, and that my electronic signature on this form is the same as my handwritten signature for the purposes of validity and admissibility.

Electronically Signed by: Katherine Lo

Date: 09/16/2022

END - Medical Records Release Request

BEGIN - Official Letter

Note Title General Letter Note Type Official Letter

Date of Service Wed Jul 20 2022 @ 10:47 AM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)
Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Wed Jul 20 2022 @ 10:54 AM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

one medical

525 Broadway · Suite 1101 · Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 888-663-6331 · fax: 323-305-7149

July 20, 2022

Katherine Lo, DOB: 09/03/1981

To Whom It May Concern:

I'm writing in regard to Katherine Lo, who has been a patient under the care of this office since 2013. She is undergoing a series of medical procedures through at least September 20, 2022 that will require multiple doctor visit on regular basis. Due to her ongoing medical condition, I am also recommending she avoid stress and adhere to a reduced work schedule as part of the overall treatment plan. This will be in effect from 4/26/22 through 9/20/22.

Sincerely,

Kirsten Wiitala, MD NPI: 1922412543

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Date of Service Wed Jul 20 2022 @ 10:40 AM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543) Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Wed Jul 20 2022 @ 10:56 AM

Subjective

Confirmed name and date of birth with patient Patient verbally consented to virtual care Visit held virtually due to efforts to reduce the spread of the COVID-19 virus

undergoing IVF- has done 2 cycles, but planning 2 more cycles. asking for work note extension. work note to work from home and less stress while under going IVF and for appointment normally travels a lot for work.

Medications

bupropion HCl 150 mg ER 24 hr tabs, 1 tab PO qday

levothyroxine 25 mcg PO qday

Health Background

Surgeries & Important Events

PSH:

silicone breast implants BL, mastopexy

G:1 P:0, T:1 contraceptive: none.

history of abnormal pap: abnormal pap in 20s.

Supplement: ovavite

FH pro

Family Data

Born/raised in Hong Kong M: HLD, CAD F: HTN siblings: healthy

GM w Leukemia

GP Alzheimer's and heart disease.

no FH of breast, endometrial CA no colon CA no early CAD

Social Data

Occupation: founder of a start up, hospitality brand Relationships: single, SA w men- not currently.

Diet: healthy- balanced.

Exercise: trying to get into routine.

Sleep: good quality Caffeine: most day coffee

Tobacco: none Alcohol: rare Drugs: MJ, none

Allergies

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Exam

General: NAD

HEENT: EOMI, nl conjunctiva & lids, hearing grossly nl

Pulm: no appreciable SOB, stridors, cough

MSK: observed FROM

Neuro: A&O, nl sit/stand, nl gait

Psych: normal judgment, insight, mood, affect

Skin: no rashes, ecchymoses, suspicious lesions visualized

Procedures & Services

Assessment & Plan

Fertility preservation counseling needed - Z31.62

undergoing IVF treatment. plans for 2 additional cycles for retrieval w implantation next year. needs letter for work for reduced schedule while undergoing. letter provided until 9/20/22.

Health Maintenance

Med list reviewed? yes

Screening

**Breast CA: mammo (required 50-74yo) or starting 40 (ACOG, ACR), 45 (ACS), 50 (USPTF)

**Osteoporosis: Ca intake, DEXA (>65 or with risk factors):

If fx, needs BMD test or tx w/i 6 months of dx

- Dyslipidemia (30-45):
- Diabetes (HTN, HLD, BMI >25):
- Colon CA (50-75) FIT (annual) cspy (q10yr): 50
- Chlamydia (16-24yo if sexually active):
- Tobacco smoking counseling: N/A
- Lung CA (55-80y/o w/30py smoking hx & currently smoke or quit w/i past 15 yrs):

Vaccinations

- Tetanus/Tdap: 2014
- Influenza: decline.
- HPV (up to 45yo): x2-- order # 3
- Hepatitis A (travel abroad):
- Hepatitis B (not monogamous LTR, DM, HIV):
- Zoster (age 50):
- VZV:
- Pneumovax PPSV23 (DM, smoker, asthma, liver/heart dz):
- Meningococcal (HIV, 2 doses 8 weeks apart):
- Typhoid:

Depression screening

PHQ-2 - due 12/17/2022

Screening History 12/17/2021 - PHQ-2 - negative

Cervical cancer screening

Cervical Pap with high-risk HPV test - due 12/17/2026

Last pap: 2014-negative

-history of abnormal pap: HPV remotely **Screening History** 02/2018 - Cervical Pap with high-risk HPV test - NILM, HPV- 12/17/2021 - Cervical Pap with high-risk HPV test - NILM, HPV neg

Breast cancer screening

Screening digital mammography - no due date

Screening History 03/28/2022 - Screening digital mammography - BIRADS 0- additional images needed 04/12/2022 - Screening digital mammography - BIRADS2 04/12/2022 - Screening digital mammography - Birads 2

END - Office Visit

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: TSH, FT4, T3 Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Wed Apr 20 2022 @ 11:10 AM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Created By **Medical Team** Signed By Joseph Jadav, RN

Date Signed Wed Apr 20 2022 @ 03:07 PM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 10522906341) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 04/20/2022

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID 10522906341 109401569

Patient Last Name

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

2633 LINCOLN BLVD # 228 SANTA MONICA

CA, 90405-

Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported 2022-04-15 12:52:00 PDT 2022-04-15 21:00:00 PDT 2022-04-20 10:36:00 PDT

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

4261787 04004450

Account Address

One Medical Group

Tests

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI# **Physician ID**

WIITALA, K 1922412543

Tests Ordered

TSH (004259); Thyroxine (T4) Free, Direct (001974); Triiodothyronine (T3) (002188); Written Authorization (977900)

TSH **TSH** uIU/mL 0.450-4.500 01 Thyroxine (T4) Free, Direct T4,Free(Direct) 1.57 ng/dL 0.82-1.77 01 Triiodothyronine (T3) ng/dL 71-180 Triiodothyronine (T3) 104 01 Written Authorization

Written Authorization Written Authorization Received.

Authorization received from RAYISHA H 04-20-2022

Logged by Allison Weber

01 01 Labcorp San Diego

13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 JennyGallowayMD

Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Misc Clinical

Note Title add-on test Note Type Misc Clinical

Date of Service Mon Apr 18 2022 @ 03:01 PM

Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543) Created By

Signed By Rahisha Harrison

Date Signed Tue Apr 19 2022 @ 08:53 AM 01

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 assign to the "Phlebotomist" Queue and mark it high priority.

***Note: Non-pap specimens are only held for 7 days following collection. Please do not request an add-on to an order over 1 week old unless it's a pap specimen. Paps are held for 21 days following collection. HIV 4th Gen can never be added on. CBC and A1C cannot be added after 24 hours.

For Provider-

- 1. Requesting Provider Name: Wiitala, Kirsten
- 2. Test Name(s): Tsh, Free t4, T3 total.
- 3. Test Code(s):
- 4. Additional ICD-10s: Z31.41

send copy to Diana Chavkin MD at Huntington reproductive center.

For Phleb-

- Phleb Name: Rahisha H
 Added on?: Yes or No
 Date Added: 04/19/2022
- 4. Comments: report will need to be faxed to huntington reproductive center once we receive them

*Phleb: If the test(s) cannot be added, please assign back to the provider with a comment.

END - Misc Clinical

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: Lipids Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Sat Apr 16 2022 @ 06:40 AM

Created By Medical Team

Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Mon Apr 18 2022 @ 03:00 PM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 10522906340) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 04/16/2022

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

10522906340 109401569

Patient Last Name

LO

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

 Date/Time Collected
 Date Entered
 Date/Time Reported

 2022-04-15 12:52:00 PDT 2022-04-15 21:00:00 PDT 2022-04-16 06:09:00 PDT

hidden

01

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

4261787 04004450

Account Address

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # Physician ID

1922412543 WIITALA, K

Tests Ordered

Lipid Panel (303756)

Tests	Results	Flag Units	Reference	Interval La
Lipid Panel				
Cholesterol, Total	178	mg/dL	100-199	01
Triglycerides	132	mg/dL	0-149	01
HDL Cholesterol	49	mg/dL	>39	01
VLDL Cholesterol Cal	23	mg/dL	5-40	01
LDL Chol Calc (NIH)	106	High mg/dL	0-99	01
Comment:	Canceled			01

01 01 Labcorp San Diego

13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 JennyGallowayMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Walk-in Visit

Chief Complaint Walk-in Visit: (Blood Draw)

Note Type Walk-in Visit

Date of Service Fri Apr 15 2022 @ 03:47 PM

Created By Eyleen Moller

Signed By Eyleen Moller

Fri Apr 15 2022 @ 03:52 Date Signed

Subjective

Exam

Procedures & Services

Venipuncture - E78.5 - 36415

Lipid panel

END - Walk-in Visit

BEGIN - Mammogram Report

Note Title Mammogram Report Note Type Mammogram Report

Date of Service Fri Apr 15 2022 @ 04:53 AM Created By Lani Adams-Ludd

Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Mon Apr 18 2022 @ 05:03 PM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 1



FAX COVER SHEET

From: Edi. 772303

Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 3 Date: 4/13/2022 9:31:05 AM

To: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

Fax: 323-305-7149

Message:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION – CONFIDENTIAL HEALTHCARE-RELATED INFORMATION ENCLOSED

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: Protected health care information is personal and sensitive information related to a person's healthcare. It is being delivered to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure, and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent is prohibited, except as permitted by law. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in Federal and State law. CONFIDENTIALITY OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PATIENT RECORDS: Federal regulations prohibit you from making any further disclosure of drug and alcohol abuse treatment information unless further disclosure is expressly permitted by the written consent of the person to whom it pertains or the parent or legal guardian of a minor child to whom it pertains, unless otherwise authorized by law. A general authorization for the release of medical or other information is NOT sufficient for this purpose. [42 CFR Part 2]

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This protected health information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, privileged or protected. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, distribution, or copying of this information is prohibited. IF YOU RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY CALLING: 855.234.2491 OPTION 2 THEN OPTION 4 OR BY EMAILING THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO

ORREGHIMMISDIRECTEDF@PROVIDENCE.ORG

- PATIENT RECORD
- •PROVIDENCE FAX COVER PAGE
- •YOUR FAX COVER PAGE. PLEASE INDICATE IF NOT YOUR PATIENT, NOT YOUR PROVIDER, OR OTHER ERROR. THANK YOU.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 2

PROVIDENCE SAINT JOHN'S HEALTH CTR

2121 Santa Monica Blvd Santa Monica CA 90404-2303 310-582-7100 Imaging Result Report

Patient: Lo, Katherine Reason: Abnormal screening mammogram

DOB: 9/3/1981 Clinician: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

MRN: 20009996661 Reading

Phone: 323-369-8261 Physician: Debra F Mund, MD

Gender: Female

Outpatient Exam performed on 04/12/2022 at 2:53 PM

MAM TOMOSYN DIAGNOSTIC RIGHT

CPT: 77065, G0279 Accession#: 30588070PRV

#30588070PRV - MAM TOMOSYN DIAGNOSTIC RIGHT UNILATERAL RIGHT DIGITAL DIAGNOSTIC MAMMOGRAM 3D/2D WITH CAD: 4/12/2022 CLINICAL: Abnormal Screening Mammogram.

COMPARISON:Comparison is made to exam dated: 3/26/2022 mammogram - Tower St. Johns Imaging.

FINDINGS:

There are scattered fibroglandular elements in the right breast that could obscure a lesion on mammography.

Images were obtained using Hologic Selenia Dimensions full field digital mammography with tomosynthesis (3D).

Current study was also evaluated with a Computer Aided Detection (CAD) system.

Additional CC with spot, XCCL, lateral, and MLO with spot views reveal prior asymmetric density is no longer seen in the right breast in the upper outer quadrant. Implant-displaced views were also performed. No significant masses, calcifications, or other findings are seen in the breast.

NEGATIVE

There is no mammographic evidence of malignancy.

This facility utilizes a reminder system to ensure that all patients receive reminder letters and/or direct phone calls for appointments.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 3

This includes reminders for routine screening mammograms, diagnostic mammograms or other Breast Imaging Interventions when appropriate. This patient will be placed in the appropriate reminder system.

#30588071PRV - US BREAST LIMITED RIGHT ULTRASOUND OF RIGHT BREAST: 4/12/2022 COMPARISON:Comparison is made to exam dated: 3/26/2022 mammogram - Tower St. Johns Imaging.

Ultrasound of the right breast was performed on the area of interest. Gray scale images of the real-time examination were reviewed. No abnormalities were seen sonographically in the right breast. There is no abnormality seen in the right breast to correspond with the prior mammography finding in the upper outer quadrant. There is a breast implant in place. This was not sonographically evaluated on the current examination.

IMPRESSION: BENIGN

There is no sonographic evidence of malignancy.

There is no abnormality seen in the right breast to correspond with the prior mammography finding in the upper outer quadrant.

A 1 year screening mammogram is recommended.

Results and recommendations were discussed with the patient following the examination.

This facility utilizes a reminder system to ensure that all patients receive reminder letters and/or direct phone calls for appointments. This includes reminders for routine screening mammograms, diagnostic mammograms or other Breast Imaging Interventions when appropriate. This patient will be placed in the appropriate reminder system.

Electronically Signed by: Dr. Debra Mund dm/:4/12/2022 15:50:06

Imaging Technologist: Jessica Garcia, Providence St. Johns Health Center

letter sent: Normal-Negative OVERALL STUDY BIRADS: 2 Benign

Reading Provider(s) Read Date(s)
Debra F Mund, MD 4/12/2022

Signing Provider: Debra F Mund, MD on 4/12/2022 3:50 PM

Additional Recipients:CC: KIRSTEN ANNE WIITALA, MD - FAX

Lo, Katherine (MR # 20009996661) Printed by [1202763] at 4/13/22 9:31 AM

Page 2 of 2

END - Mammogram Report

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Date of Service Fri Apr 15 2022 @ 04:53 AM

Created By Lani Adams-Ludd

Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Mon Apr 18 2022 @ 05:02 PM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149



FAX COVER SHEET

Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 3 Date: 4/13/2022 9:31:04 AM

To: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

Fax: 323-305-7149

From: Edi. 772303

Message:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - CONFIDENTIAL HEALTHCARE-RELATED INFORMATION ENCLOSED

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: Protected health care information is personal and sensitive information related to a person's healthcare. It is being delivered to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure, and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent is prohibited, except as permitted by law. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in Federal and State law. CONFIDENTIALITY OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PATIENT RECORDS: Federal regulations prohibit you from making any further disclosure of drug and alcohol abuse treatment information unless further disclosure is expressly permitted by the written consent of the person to whom it pertains or the parent or legal guardian of a minor child to whom it pertains, unless otherwise authorized by law. A general authorization for the release of medical or other information is NOT sufficient for this purpose. [42 CFR Part 2]

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This protected health information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, privileged or protected. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, distribution, or copying of this information is prohibited. IF YOU RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY CALLING: 855.234.2491 OPTION 2 THEN OPTION 4 OR BY EMAILING THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO

ORREGHIMMISDIRECTEDF@PROVIDENCE.ORG

- PATIENT RECORD
- •PROVIDENCE FAX COVER PAGE
- •YOUR FAX COVER PAGE. PLEASE INDICATE IF NOT YOUR PATIENT, NOT YOUR PROVIDER, OR OTHER ERROR. THANK YOU.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 • 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 2

PROVIDENCE SAINT JOHN'S HEALTH CTR

2121 Santa Monica Blvd Santa Monica CA 90404-2303 310-582-7100 Imaging Result Report

Patient: Lo, Katherine Reason: Abnormal screening mammogram

DOB: 9/3/1981 Clinician: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

MRN: 20009996661 Reading

Phone: 323-369-8261 Physician: Debra F Mund, MD

Gender: Female

Outpatient Exam performed on 04/12/2022 at 3:06 PM

US BREAST LIMITED RIGHT

CPT: 76642 Accession#: 30588071PRV

#30588070PRV - MAM TOMOSYN DIAGNOSTIC RIGHT UNILATERAL RIGHT DIGITAL DIAGNOSTIC MAMMOGRAM 3D/2D WITH CAD: 4/12/2022 CLINICAL: Abnormal Screening Mammogram.

COMPARISON:Comparison is made to exam dated: 3/26/2022 mammogram - Tower St. Johns Imaging.

FINDINGS:

There are scattered fibroglandular elements in the right breast that could obscure a lesion on mammography.

Images were obtained using Hologic Selenia Dimensions full field digital mammography with tomosynthesis (3D).

Current study was also evaluated with a Computer Aided Detection (CAD) system.

Additional CC with spot, XCCL, lateral, and MLO with spot views reveal prior asymmetric density is no longer seen in the right breast in the upper outer quadrant. Implant-displaced views were also performed. No significant masses, calcifications, or other findings are seen in the breast.

NEGATIVE

There is no mammographic evidence of malignancy.

This facility utilizes a reminder system to ensure that all patients receive reminder letters and/or direct phone calls for appointments.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 4/13/2022 9:31 AM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 3

This includes reminders for routine screening mammograms, diagnostic mammograms or other Breast Imaging Interventions when appropriate. This patient will be placed in the appropriate reminder system.

#30588071PRV - US BREAST LIMITED RIGHT ULTRASOUND OF RIGHT BREAST: 4/12/2022 COMPARISON:Comparison is made to exam dated: 3/26/2022 mammogram - Tower St. Johns Imaging.

Ultrasound of the right breast was performed on the area of interest. Gray scale images of the real-time examination were reviewed. No abnormalities were seen sonographically in the right breast. There is no abnormality seen in the right breast to correspond with the prior mammography finding in the upper outer quadrant. There is a breast implant in place. This was not sonographically evaluated on the current examination.

IMPRESSION: BENIGN

There is no sonographic evidence of malignancy.

There is no abnormality seen in the right breast to correspond with the prior mammography finding in the upper outer quadrant.

A 1 year screening mammogram is recommended.

Results and recommendations were discussed with the patient following the examination.

This facility utilizes a reminder system to ensure that all patients receive reminder letters and/or direct phone calls for appointments. This includes reminders for routine screening mammograms, diagnostic mammograms or other Breast Imaging Interventions when appropriate. This patient will be placed in the appropriate reminder system.

Electronically Signed by: Dr. Debra Mund dm/:4/12/2022 15:50:06

Imaging Technologist: Jessica Garcia, Providence St. Johns Health Center

letter sent: Normal-Negative OVERALL STUDY BIRADS: 2 Benign

Reading Provider(s) Read Date(s)
Debra F Mund, MD 4/12/2022

Signing Provider: Debra F Mund, MD on 4/12/2022 3:50 PM

Additional Recipients:CC: DIANA ELANA CHAVKIN, MD - IN BASKET; KIRSTEN ANNE WIITALA, MD - FAX

Lo, Katherine (MR # 20009996661) Printed by [1202763] at 4/13/22 9:31 AM

Page 2 of 2

END - Mammogram Report

BEGIN - Miscellaneous Clinical Document

Note Title Work Note: Low Stress (Amended)
Note Type Miscellaneous Clinical Document

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Date of Service Thu Apr 14 2022 @ 01:27 PM

Created By Tara Micich Signed By Tara Micich

Date Signed Thu Apr 14 2022 @ 01:33 PM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

: one medical

525 Broadway · Suite 1101 · Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 888-663-6331 · fax: 323-305-7149

April 7, 2022

Katherine Lo, DOB: 09/03/1981

To Whom It May Concern:

I'm writing in regard to Katherine Lo, who has been a patient under the care of this office since 2013. Due to an ongoing medical condition and upcoming procedure, I am recommending she avoid stress and adhere to a reduced work schedule as part of the overall treatment plan. This will be in effect from 4/26/22 through 8/26/22.

Sincerely,

Evan Feinstein, PA-C NPI: 1265754337

KIRSTEN Wiitala, MD

MI 1922412543

END - Miscellaneous Clinical Document

Note Title Work Note: Low Stress

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Note Type Official Letter

Date of Service Thu Apr 07 2022 @ 02:45 PM

Created By Evan Feinstein, PA-C (NPI: 1265754337) Signed By Evan Feinstein, PA-C (NPI: 1265754337)

Date Signed Thu Apr 07 2022 @ 02:53 PM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

one medical

525 Broadway · Suite 1101 · Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 888-663-6331 · fax: 323-305-7149

April 7, 2022

Katherine Lo, DOB: 09/03/1981

To Whom It May Concern:

I'm writing in regard to Katherine Lo, who has been a patient under the care of this office since 2013. Due to an ongoing medical condition and upcoming procedure, I am recommending she avoid stress and adhere to a reduced work schedule as part of the overall treatment plan. This will be in effect from 4/26/22 through 8/26/22.

Sincerely,

Evan Feinstein, PA-C NPI: 1265754337

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Date of Service Thu Apr 07 2022 @ 02:30 PM

Created By Evan Feinstein, PA-C (NPI: 1265754337)
Signed By Evan Feinstein, PA-C (NPI: 1265754337)

Date Signed Thu Apr 07 2022 @ 03:01 PM

Subjective

Confirmed name and date of birth with patient

Patient verbally consented to virtual care

Visit held virtually due to efforts to reduce the spread of the COVID-19 virus

40 y/o female requests a note for work requesting to limit her stress since she is going to start IVF treatments at USC in a few weeks.

Notes her specialist has written a similar note for dates 4/26/22-8/26/22.

She will be switching to part-time.

She notes she has been doing acupuncture to help and is working on maintaining a healthy lifestyle.

Denies fever, chest pain, cough, SOB.

Review of Systems:

All ROS negative except for pertinent positives listed above.

Medications

bupropion HCI 150 mg ER 24 hr tabs, 1 tab PO gday

Allergies

shellfish derived

Exam

General: NAD

HEENT: EOMI, nl conjunctiva & lids, hearing grossly nl

Pulm: no appreciable SOB, stridors, cough

Neuro: A&O, nl sit

Psych: normal judgment, insight, mood, affect

Skin: no rashes, ecchymoses, suspicious lesions visualized

Procedures & Services

Assessment & Plan

Illness anxiety disorder - F45.21

self-admitted hypochondriac, parents are MD's

- Note written for work per pt request to limit stress and reduce work schedule from 4/26/22-8/26/22 while undergoing IVF treatments at USC
- Continue stress relief techniques
- f/u prn

28 minutes spent on evaluation & management on 04/07/2022

END - Office Visit

BEGIN - Mammogram Report

Note Title Mammogram Report Note Type Mammogram Report

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Date of Service Thu Mar 31 2022 @ 11:06 AM

Created By Ashley Alcantar

Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543) Signed By

Date Signed Thu Mar 31 2022 @ 11:48 AM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 3/29/2022 12:41 PM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P.



FAX COVER SHEET

Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 3

To: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

Fax: 323-305-7149

Message:

Date: 3/29/2022 12:41:43 PM

From: Edi. 772303

INFORMATION ENCLOSED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: Protected health care information is personal and sensitive information related to a person's healthcare. It is being delivered to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure, and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent is prohibited, except as permitted by law. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in Federal and State law. **CONFIDENTIALITY OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PATIENT RECORDS:** Federal regulations prohibit you from making any further disclosure of drug and alcohol abuse treatment information unless further disclosure is expressly permitted by the written consent of the person to whom it pertains or the parent or legal guardian of a minor child to whom it pertains, unless otherwise authorized by law. A general authorization for the release of medical or other information is NOT sufficient for this purpose. [42 CFR Part 2]

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - CONFIDENTIAL HEALTHCARE-RELATED

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This protected health information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, privileged or protected. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, distribution, or copying of this information is prohibited. IF YOU RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY CALLING: 855.234.2491 OPTION 2 THEN OPTION 4 OR BY EMAILING THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO

ORREGHIMMISDIRECTEDF@PROVIDENCE.ORG

- PATIENT RECORD
- •PROVIDENCE FAX COVER PAGE
- •YOUR FAX COVER PAGE. PLEASE INDICATE IF NOT YOUR PATIENT, NOT YOUR PROVIDER, OR OTHER ERROR. THANK YOU.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 3/29/2022 12:41 PM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 2

Tower Saint John's Imaging

2202 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403-5706 310-264-9000 Imaging Result Report

Patient: Lo, Katherine Reason: Breast cancer screening by mammogram

DOB: 9/3/1981 Clinician: Kirsten Anne Wiitala, MD

MRN: 20009996661 Reading

Phone: 323-369-8261 Physician: Vicki L Schiller, MD

Gender: Female

Outpatient Exam performed on 03/26/2022 at 1:44 PM

MAM TOMOSYN SCREENING BILATERAL

CPT: 77067, 77063 Accession#: 25707303PRV

#25707303PRV - MAM TOMOSYN SCREENING BILATERAL BILATERAL DIGITAL SCREENING MAMMOGRAM 3D/2D WITH CAD: 3/26/2022 CLINICAL: Breast Cancer Screening By Mammogram.

COMPARISON:No prior exams were available for comparison.

FINDINGS:

There are scattered fibroglandular elements in both breasts that could obscure a lesion on mammography.

Images were obtained using Hologic Selenia Dimensions full field digital mammography with tomosynthesis (3D).

Current study was also evaluated with a Computer Aided Detection (CAD) system.

There is a probable composite density in the right breast at 11 o'clock anterior depth.

No other significant masses, calcifications, or other findings are seen in the left breast. Implants are intact.

IMPRESSION: INCOMPLETE ASSESSMENT: ADDITIONAL IMAGING EVALUATION RECOMMENDED

There is a probable composite density in the right breast needs additional evaluation with mammogram and possible ultrasound.

Based on the NCI/NSABP BCRA tool, this patient's estimated 5-year risk for developing breast cancer is 0.6%. Her lifetime risk is 11.1%.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 3/29/2022 12:41 PM FROM: PSJH TO: +13233057149 P. 3

Electronically Signed by: Dr. Vicki Schiller vs/:3/28/2022 09:09:11

Imaging Technologist: Wei Gu Hu, Tower St. Johns Imaging

letter sent: Additional Imaging Required

Mammogram BI-RADS: 0 Incomplete Assessment: Additional Imaging

Evaluation Recommended 11111

Reading Provider(s) Read Date(s) Vicki L Schiller, MD 3/28/2022

Signing Provider: Vicki L Schiller, MD on 3/28/2022 9:09 AM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Date of Service Thu Feb 24 2022 @ 02:19 PM Created By Kate Boyer, PA-C (NPI: 1790803666)

Signed By Eyleen Moller

Date Signed Fri Apr 15 2022 @ 03:52 PM

Lab Ref # 39172847

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 888-663-6331 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES	
Lipid panel	7600	303756	
INDICATIONS		ICD-10	
Hyperlipidemia		E78.5	

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 02/24/2022

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal Notes for Phiebo

Notes for Phlebotomist: Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 04/15/2022 Collection Time(s): Was Fasting: No

Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

RT: 1 SST

Collected by: Eyleen Moller

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Triage Encounter

Chief Complaint Triage - F/U Chest Pain Note Type Triage Encounter

Date of Service Thu Feb 24 2022 @ 02:18 PM
Created By Kate Boyer, PA-C (NPI: 1790803666)
Signed By Kate Boyer, PA-C (NPI: 1790803666)
Date Signed Thu Feb 24 2022 @ 02:19 PM

Subjective

followed up with the patient and she went to local UC and EKG, and exam nml no pain today $\,$

Exam

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Speaking Full Sentences.

Assessment & Plan

Chest pain - R07.9

pt went to local UC EKG and exam Nml pt will follow up in office if pain returns repeat fasting lipids in 30-90 days.

Hyperlipidemia - E78.5

repeat labs in 30-90 days diet discussed

END - Triage Encounter

BEGIN - Triage Encounter

Chief Complaint Triage - Chest Pain Note Type Triage Encounter

Date of Service Wed Feb 23 2022 @ 12:06 PM

Created By Kasandra Walters

Signed By Kate Boyer, PA-C (NPI: 1790803666)
Date Signed Wed Feb 23 2022 @ 12:45 PM

Subjective

1LifeAPP 3:06 PM State: California

Request Type: Current Symptom From: @KasandraW_CCSP Caller's Name: Katherine (Patient) Chart: Katherine L. (40 yo)

Request Details:

Pt is having severe chest pains. Can anyone please advise? Thank you in advance.

Call Back Number: 323-369-8261

Is Someone Waiting On The Line? YES Can someone help with @California patient Katherine L.?

Chest pain started 20 min ago and woke up slight headache this AM. Tightening/squeezing chest pain on the left side x 15 min, but now 100% resolved.

no n/v/abd pain/light headed denies anxiety

Mother - CAD - no MIs

102/62, HR 85

Vitals

sys dia HR RR temp wt ht BMI SpO2 FiO2

102 62 85 - - - - - -

Exam

General: NAD, speaking full sentences Psych: normal judgment, insight, mood, affect

Assessment & Plan

Chest pain - R07.9

doubt cardiac, currently 100% resolved. Pt will go to local UC now to be evaluated

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 no appts available in SM or close to home red flags given and when to follow up

END - Triage Encounter

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: Estradiol, FSH

Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Sat Feb 19 2022 @ 11:20 AM

Created By **Medical Team**

Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Tue Feb 22 2022 @ 10:17 AM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 04922907930) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 02/19/2022

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

04922907930 109401569

Patient Last Name

LO

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported

2022-02-18 12:45:00 PST 2022-02-18 21:00:00 PST 2022-02-19 10:36:00 PST

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

4129705 04004450 hidden

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # Physician ID

WIITALA, K 1922412543

Tests Ordered

Estradiol (004515); FSH (004309)

Tests Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

Estradiol

Estradiol 31.8 pg/mL 01

Adult Female:

Follicular phase 12.5 - 166.0 Ovulation phase 85.8 - 498.0 Luteal phase 43.8 - 211.0 Postmenopausal <6.0 - 54.7 Pregnancy

1st trimester 215.0 - >4300.0 Roche ECLIA methodology

FSH

FSH 13.2 mIU/mL 01

Adult Female:

Follicular phase 3.5 - 12.5 Ovulation phase 4.7 - 21.5 1.7 - 7.7 Luteal phase Postmenopausal 25.8 - 134.8

01 01 Labcorp San Diego

13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 JennyGallowayMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 **END - Lab Result**

BEGIN - Walk-in Visit

Chief Complaint Walk-in Visit: (Blood Draw)

Note Type Walk-in Visit

Date of Service Fri Feb 18 2022 @ 03:34 PM

Created By Vivian Vo Signed By Vivian Vo

Fri Feb 18 2022 @ 03:48 Date Signed

Subjective

Exam

Procedures & Services

Venipuncture - Z31.69 - 36415

Follicle stimulating hormone, Estradiol

END - Walk-in Visit

BEGIN - Laboratory Order

Note Title Laboratory Order Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Mon Jan 24 2022 @ 12:06 PM

Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543) Created By

Signed By Vivian Vo

Date Signed Fri Feb 18 2022 @ 03:48 PM

Lab Ref # 38218887

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 888-663-6331 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES
Follicle stimulating hormone	470	004309
Estradiol	4021	004515
INDICATIONS		ICD-10
Fertility testing needed	•	Z31.69

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 01/24/2022

Should Fast: No **Urgency:** Normal **Notes for Phlebotomist:**

Send copy of results to:

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 02/18/2022 Collection Time(s): 3:45PM Was Fasting: No

Notes for Lab: Tube Inventory:

RT: 1 SST

Collected by: Vivian Vo

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Triage Encounter

Chief Complaint Triage: med questions Note Type Triage Encounter

Date of Service Thu Dec 30 2021 @ 11:42 AM

Created By Lori Whisnant

Signed By Katie Lam, PA-C, MPH (NPI:

1891191151)

Date Signed Thu Dec 30 2021 @ 12:26 PM

Subjective

Request Type: Clinical Guidance Needed

From: @Lori W-CCSP

Caller's Name: Katherine (Patient) Chart: Katherine L. (40 yo)

Request Details:

Pt is stating she got an bacterial infection and is on metronidazole

500 mg PO q12h for 7 days and doxycycline hyclate

100 mg tabs, 1 tab PO q12h for 7 days and is wanting to have her eggs harvested and wanting to make sure its safe while on these

meds and the order.

Call Back Number: 323-369-8261 12/30/21 @ 12:23pm; Katie Lam, PA-C

- sent message that she will need to inquire w/ fertility specialist

Exam

After Visit Guidance To Patient

END - Triage Encounter

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Pap: NILM, (+)Inflammation, HPV neg,

CT/NG

Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Thu Dec 23 2021 @ 10:50 PM

Created By Medical Team Signed By Chuck Allen, RN

Date Signed Fri Dec 24 2021 @ 05:21 AM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 351G4403270) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 12/23/2021

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 **Specimen Number Patient ID** 351G4403270 109401569 **Patient Last Name Patient First Name Patient Middle Name** KATHERINE Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume 323-369-8261 Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting 1981-09-03 F **Patient Address** 2633 LINCOLN BLVD NO 228 SANTA MONICA CA, 90405-0000 **Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported** 2021-12-17 12:20:00 PST 2021-12-16 21:00:00 PST 2021-12-23 22:06:00 PST **Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route** 3991732 04004450 hidden **Account Address** One Medical Group 525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401 **Additional Information** CO-CSD2021-35103270 Physician Name NPI # **Physician ID** WIITALA, K 1922412543 **Tests Ordered** IGP,CtNg,AptimaHPV (193157); PDF Report (PDFReport1) Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab **Tests** IGP,CtNg,AptimaHPV **DIAGNOSIS:** 01 NEGATIVE FOR INTRAEPITHELIAL LESION OR MALIGNANCY. CELLULAR CHANGES ASSOCIATED WITH INFLAMMATION ARE PRESENT. Specimen adequacy: 01 Satisfactory for evaluation. Endocervical and/or squamous metaplastic cells (endocervical component) are present. Clinician provided ICD10: 01 Z01.419 Performed by: 01 Jasvir K Dhiman, Cytotechnologist (ASCP) 01 01 Note: The Pap smear is a screening test designed to aid in the detection of premalignant and malignant conditions of the uterine cervix. It is not a diagnostic procedure and should not be used as the sole means of detecting cervical cancer. Both false-positive and false-negative reports do occur. Test Methodology: 01 This liquid based ThinPrep(R) pap test was screened with the use of an image guided system. **HPV Aptima** Negative Negative 02 This nucleic acid amplification test detects fourteen high-risk HPV types (16,18,31,33,35,39,45,51,52,56,58,59,66,68) without differentiation. Chlamydia, Nuc. Acid Amp Negative Negative 02 Gonococcus, Nuc. Acid Amp Negative Negative 02 **PDF** Report LCLS^Image^PDF^Base64^EMBEDDED PDF Report1 01 DOCUMENT Labcorp San Diego Cyto 01 01 13112 Evening Creek Dr South Ste300, San Diego, CA 92128-GordanaStevanovicMD

JennyGallowayMD

 $_{
m 02~02}$ Labcorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

4108

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Patient Report

labcorp

Rte: 00

Specimen ID: 351-G44-0327-0 Control ID: 3991732

LO, KATHERINE

2633 LINCOLN BLVD NO 228 SANTA MONICA CA 90405 (323) 369-8261

Acct #: 04004450

LA - One Medical Group Santa Monica 525 Broadway Ste 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

յիժիլիցիցիկնիիիթվակությինիկինթվանցի

Phone: (323) 305-7150

Clinician Provided ICD Code(s) & Clinical History

Patient Details

DOB: 09/03/1981 Age(y/m/d): 040/03/14 Gender: F

Patient ID: 109401569

Specimen Details

Date collected: 12/17/2021 1520 Local Date received: 12/17/2021 Date entered: 12/18/2021

Date reported: 12/24/2021 0106 ET

Physician Details

Ordering: K WIITALA Referring:

NPI: 1922412543

Test(s) Ordered

IGP,CtNg,AptimaHPV

Collected

01 ThinPrep Vial

INTERPRETATION

NIL NEGATIVE FOR INTRAEPITHELIAL LESION OR MALIGNANCY.

CELLULAR CHANGES ASSOCIATED WITH INFLAMMATION ARE PRESENT. [a], [b], (01)

Specimen Adequacy (01)

Satisfactory for evaluation. Endocervical and/or squamous metaplastic cells (endocervical component) are present.

HPV RESULTS

HPV Aptima [c], (02) Negative

OTHER RESULTS

Chlamydia, Nuc. Acid Amp (02)

Gonococcus, Nuc. Acid Amp (02) Negative



COMMENTS

[a] The Pap smear is a screening test designed to aid in the detection of premalignant and malignant conditions of the uterine cervix. It is not a diagnostic procedure and should not be used as the sole means of detecting cervical cancer. Both false-positive and false-negative reports do occur. (01)

[b] This liquid based ThinPrep(R) pap test was screened with the use of an image guided system. (01)

Performed by Jasvir K Dhiman, Cytotechnologist (ASCP) (01)

[c] This nucleic acid amplification test detects fourteen high-risk HPV types (16,18,31,33,35,39,45,51,52,56,58,59,66,68) without differentiation. CO-CSD2021-35103270

PERFORMING LABS

Labcorp San Diego Cyto 13112 Evening Creek Dr South Ste300, San Diego, CA (01) 8D Lab: (858) 668-3700 Dir: Gordana Stevanovic, MD (02) SO Labcorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA Lab: (858) 668-3700 Dir: Jenny R Galloway, MD 92128-4108

For inquiries, the physician may contact the lab using the numbers indicated above

FINAL REPORT Date Issued: 12/24/21 0109 ET

This document contains private and confidential health information protected by state and federal law. If you have received this document in error, please call 858-668-3700

© 1995-2021 Laboratory Corporation of America® Holdings All Rights Reserved - Enterprise Report Version: 1.00

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: UA, Genital mycoplasmas NAAT

Note Type Lab Result

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Date of Service Wed Dec 22 2021 @ 04:20 AM

Created By Medical Team

Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)
Date Signed Wed Dec 22 2021 @ 08:19 AM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 35122904850) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 12/22/2021

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

35122904850 109401569

Patient Last Name

LO

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

2633 LINCOLN BLVD NO 228 SANTA MONICA

CA, 90405-0000

Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported

2021-12-17 13:08:00 PST 2021-12-17 21:00:00 PST 2021-12-22 03:36:00 PST

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

3991727 04004450 *hidden* 01

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # Physician ID

WIITALA, K 1922412543

Tests Ordered

UA/M w/rflx Culture, Routine (377036); Genital Mycoplasmas NAA, Urine (180040)

Tests	Results	Flag	Units	Reference Interva	l Lab		
UA/M w/rflx Culture, Routine							
Specific Gravity	1.020			1.005-1.030	01		
рН	6.5			5.0-7.5	01		
Urine-Color	Yellow			Yellow	01		
Appearance	Clear			Clear	01		
WBC Esterase	Negative			Negative	01		
Protein	Negative			Negative/Trace	01		
Glucose	Negative			Negative	01		
Ketones	Negative			Negative	01		
Occult Blood	Negative			Negative	01		
Bilirubin	Negative			Negative	01		
Urobilinogen,Semi-Qn	0.2		mg/dL	. 0.2-1.0	01		
Nitrite, Urine	Negative			Negative	01		
Microscopic Examination					01		
Microscopic follows if indicated.							
Microscopic Examination	See below:				01		
Microscopic was indicated and was	s performed.						
Urinalysis Reflex					01		
This specimen will not reflex to a L	Jrine Culture.						
Microscopic Examination							
WBC	0-5		/hpf	0 - 5	01		
RBC	3-10	Abnorma		0 - 2	01		
Epithelial Cells (non renal)	0-10		/hpf	0 - 10	01		
Epithelial Cells (renal)					01		
Casts	None seen		/lpf	None seen	01		

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Results **Tests** Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

Cast Type				01
Crystals	Present	Abnormal	N/A	01
Crystal Type	Amorphous Sediment		N/A	01
Mucus Threads				01
Bacteria	None seen		None seen/Few	01
Yeast				01
Trichomonas				01
Comment				01
Genital Mycoplasmas NAA, l	Jrine			
Mycoplasma genitalium NAA	A Negative		Negative	02
Mycoplasma hominis NAA	Negative		Negative	02
Ureaplasma spp NAA	Positive	Abnormal	Negative	02

01 01 Labcorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 $^{
m JennyGallowayMD}$

Labcorp Phoenix

02 02 5005 S 40th Street Ste 1200, Phoenix, AZ 85040-2969 EarleCollumMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Lab Result

Lab: (+BV)Vaginitis/Vaginosis, DNA Probe Note Title

Lab Result Note Type

Date of Service Sun Dec 19 2021 @ 07:10 AM

Created By **Medical Team** Signed By Chuck Allen, RN

Date Signed Sun Dec 19 2021 @ 10:58 AM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 35239500930) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 12/19/2021

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

35239500930 109401569

Patient Last Name

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

Date Entered Date/Time Reported Date/Time Collected

2021-12-17 12:20:00 PST 2021-12-17 21:00:00 PST 2021-12-19 06:36:00 PST

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

3991732 04004450 hidden

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # **Physician ID**

WIITALA, K 1922412543

Tests Ordered

Vaginitis/Vaginosis, DNA Probe (180026)

Tests Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

01

Tests Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

Vaginitis/Vaginosis, DNA Probe Candida species Negative Negative

Gardnerella vaginalis Positive Abnormal Negative 01 Negative 01 Trichomonas vaginalis Negative

01 01 Labcorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 $^{\rm JennyGallowayMD}$

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: CMP, CBC, Lipids, A1c, TSH

Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Sat Dec 18 2021 @ 08:10 AM

Created By **Medical Team** Signed By Natalie Myers, RN

Date Signed Tue Dec 21 2021 @ 08:18 PM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 35122904860) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 12/18/2021

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

35122904860 109401569

Patient Last Name

LO

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported

2021-12-17 13:07:00 PST 2021-12-17 21:00:00 PST 2021-12-18 07:35:00 PST

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

hidden 3991721 04004450

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # **Physician ID**

WIITALA, K 1922412543

Tests Ordered

Comp. Metabolic Panel (14) (322000); CBC, Platelet, No Differential (028142); Lipid Panel (303756); Hemoglobin A1c (001453); TSH (004259)

Tests	Results Flag	g Units	Reference Interva	al Lab		
Comp. Metabolic Panel (14)						
Glucose	85	mg/dL	65-99	01		
BUN	9	mg/dL	6-24	01		
Creatinine	0.81	mg/dL	0.57-1.00	01		
eGFR If NonAfricn Ar	n 91	mL/min/1.7	3 >59	01		
eGFR If Africn Am	105	mL/min/1.7	3 >59	01		
In accordance with recommendations from the NKF-ASN Task force, Labcorp is in the process of updating its eGFR calculation to the 2021 CKD-EPI creatinine equation that estimates kidney function without a race variable.						
BUN/Creatinine Ratio	11		9-23	01		
Sodium	139	mmol/L	134-144	01		

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 88	8-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-633:	1
--	--------------------------------	---

	Tests	Results	Flag	Units	Reference Interval	Lab
Potass	sium	4.2		mmol/L	3.5-5.2	01
Chloric	de	101		mmol/L	96-106	01
Carbo	n Dioxide, Total	19	Low	mmol/L	20-29	01
Calciu		9.3		mg/dL	8.7-10.2	01
	n, Total	7.3		g/dL	6.0-8.5	01
Album	•	4.4		g/dL	3.8-4.8	01
	lin, Total	2.9		g/dL	1.5-4.5	01
A/G Ra		1.5		5,	1.2-2.2	01
	oin, Total	0.6		mg/dL	0.0-1.2	01
	ne Phosphatase			IU/L	44-121	01
			nce int	erval change**		
AST (S	GOT)	16		IU/L	0-40	01
ALT (S		22		IU/L	0-32	01
CBC, F	Platelet, No Diffe	erential				
WBC		6.9		x10E3/uL	3.4-10.8	01
RBC		4.59		x10E6/uL	3.77-5.28	01
Hemo	globin	13.7		g/dL	11.1-15.9	01
Hemat	tocrit	40.5		%	34.0-46.6	01
MCV		88		fL	79-97	01
MCH		29.8		pg	26.6-33.0	01
MCHC		33.8		g/dL	31.5-35.7	01
RDW		12.4		%	11.7-15.4	01
Platele	ets	339		x10E3/uL	150-450	01
NRBC		Canceled				01
Lipid F	Panel					
Choles	sterol, Total	203	High	mg/dL	100-199	01
Trigly	cerides	306	High	mg/dL	0-149	01
HDL C	Cholesterol	43		mg/dL	>39	01
VLDL (Cholesterol Cal	52	High	mg/dL	5-40	01
LDL C	hol Calc (NIH)	108	High	mg/dL	0-99	01
Comm	nent:	Canceled				01
Hemo	globin A1c					
Hemo	globin A1c	5.4		%	4.8-5.6	01
Di	rediabetes: 5.7 - 6.4 iabetes: >6.4 lycemic control for		diahete	es: <7.0		
TSH	,					
TSH		3.560		uIU/mL	0.450-4.500	01
				,		

01 01 Labcorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 JennyGallowayMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Walk-in Visit

Chief Complaint Walk-in Visit: (Blood Draw, Urine)

Note Type Walk-in Visit

Date of Service Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:34 PM

Created By Jim Harrell Signed By

Signed By Jim Harrell
Date Signed Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 04:09 PM

Subjective

Exam

Procedures & Services

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Lipid panel, Hemoglobin A1c, Complete blood count, Comprehensive metabolic panel, Thyroid stimulating hormone

Specimen collection - R30.0, Z11.3 - 99000X

Urinalysis with microscopy and reflex bacterial culture, Genital mycoplasmas profile NAAT, urine (LabCorp Only)

After Visit Guidance To Patient

END - Walk-in Visit

BEGIN - Laboratory Order

Note Title Laboratory Order Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:20 PM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)
Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:20 PM

Lab Ref # 37133314

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 888-663-6331 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES
Gynecologic Pap and HPV co-testing + CT/NG (recommended for ages ≥25)	92092	193157
Vaginitis/vaginosis DNA probe (BV, candida, trich), BD Affirm® Swab	14577	180026
INDICATIONS		ICD-10
Cervical dysplasia screenir	Z01.419	

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 12/17/2021

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal

Notes for Phlebotomist:

Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 12/17/2021 Collection Time(s): Was Fasting: No Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

Collected by: Kirsten Wiitala, MD

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Laboratory OrderNote Title Laboratory Order

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:18 PM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Signed By Jim Harrell

Date Signed Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 04:08 PM

Lab Ref # 37133275

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 888-663-6331 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES
Urinalysis with microscopy and reflex bacterial culture	3020	377036
Genital mycoplasmas profile NAAT, urine (LabCorp Only)		180040
INDICATIONS		ICD-10
Dysuria		R30.0
Sexually transmitted infectoreening needed	Z11.3	

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 12/17/2021

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal

Notes for Phlebotomist:

Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 12/17/2021

Collection Time(s): Was Fasting: No Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

(RT) 2 URINE (CHERRY/GREY) VIALS, 1 URINE APTIMA

Collected by: Jim Harrell

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Laboratory Order

Note Title Laboratory Order
Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:17 PM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Signed By Jim Harrell

Date Signed Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 04:07 PM

Lab Ref # 37133229

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 888-663-6331 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES
Lipid panel	7600	303756
Hemoglobin A1c	8181	001453
Complete blood count	1759	028142
Comprehensive metabolic panel	10231	322000
Thyroid stimulating hormone	899	004259
INDICATIONS		ICD-10
Dyslipidemia screening ne	Z13.220	
Thyroid disease screening	Z13.29	
Iron deficiency anemia sc needed	Z13.0	
Diabetes screening neede	Z13.1	
Elevated creatinine		
Lievatea creatiiiiie		R94.4

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 12/17/2021

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal

Notes for Phlebotomist:

Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 12/17/2021 Collection Time(s):

Was Fasting: No Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

(RT) 1 SST, 1 LAV

Collected by: Jim Harrell

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Office Visit

Chief Complaint pe/pap Note Type Office Visit

Date of Service Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 03:00 PM

Created By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)
Signed By Kirsten Wiitala, MD (NPI: 1922412543)

Date Signed Fri Dec 17 2021 @ 04:19 PM

Subjective

Patient here for Annual Live Well visit

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 noted odor a few days ago today ok,

trying to harvest eggs in feb

lipid a1c tsh cbc cmp gc/ct

needs refill on wellbutrin

GU: No change in urination

Review of systems: Cardiac: no exertional chest pain Pulmonary: no shortness of breath GI: no abdominal pain, no stool change

GI: no abdominal pain, no stool changes GYN: No breast changes, irregular bleeding, pelvic pain, or unusual vaginal discharge

Medical History

Bulimia nervosa - in remission - F50.2

Elevated creatinine - 1.27 - R94.4 Illness anxiety disorder - F45.21

Mild depression - F32.0

treated by psychiatrist Daphne Simeon in NYC

Dog bite - triage 6/30/18 - Resolved - W54.0XXD

Medications

bupropion HCI 150 mg ER 24 hr tabs, 1 tab PO qday

Health Background

Surgeries & Important Events

PSH:

silicone breast implants BL, mastopexy

OBGYN: G:1 P:0, T:1 contraceptive: none.

history of abnormal pap: abnormal pap in 20s.

Supplement: ovavite

FH pro

Family Data

Born/raised in Hong Kong M: HLD, CAD F: HTN siblings: healthy

GM w Leukemia

GP Alzheimer's and heart disease.

no FH of breast, endometrial CA no colon CA no early CAD

Social Data

Occupation: founder of a start up, hospitality brand Relationships: single, SA w men- not currently.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Diet: healthy- balanced.

Exercise: trying to get into routine.

Sleep: good quality Caffeine: most day coffee

Tobacco: none Alcohol: rare Drugs: MJ, none

Allergies

shellfish derived

Vitals

sys dia HR RR temp wt ht BMI SpO₂ FiO₂

115 84 87 16 98.4°F 165 lb 66 in 26.6 —

Exam

Physical Exam:

(see below for Vital Signs)

General: NAD

HEENT: PERRL; EOMI, nl conjunctiva & Dids, hearing grossly nl, EACs and TMs nl, good dentition, OP

Neck: supple, no thyromegaly or nodules, no LAD

Lungs: CTA bilaterally, NI I:E ratio CV: RRR. No M/R/G, no edema Abd: NABS, S/NT/ND, no masses or HSM

Rectal: deferred MSK: grossly normal

Neuro: A&O x3, CNs grossly intact, nl strength, nl gait

Psych: normal judgment, insight, mood, affect Skin: no rashes, ecchymoses, suspicious lesions

Neuro: A&O x3, CNs grossly intact, nl strength, nl gait

Psych: Normal judgment, insight, mood, affect

EGBUS: no abnormalities Vagina: no warts/lesions seen

Cervix: pink, no lesions/friability/bleeding Vaginal wall: pink, no discharge, no erythema

Rectal: deferred

BREAST: (+) dense breast tissue. Symmetric breasts with no palpable breast masses or obvious breast lesions. She has no

retractions or nipple discharge. She has no axillary abnormalities or palpable masses.

Procedures & Services

Specimen collection - Z01.419 - 99000X

Gynecologic Pap and HPV co-testing + CT/NG (recommended for ages ≥25), Vaginitis/vaginosis DNA probe (BV, candida, trich), BD Affirm® Swab

Assessment & Plan

Dysuria - R30.0

notes some residual discomfort checking ua/ sti and ureaplasma. f/u if swop tx based on cx

Mild depression - F32.0

--stable on Wellbutrin XR 150mg po QD will refill.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 After Visit Guidance To Patient

Health Maintenance

Med list reviewed? yes

Screening

**Breast CA: mammo (required 50-74yo) or starting 40 (ACOG, ACR), 45 (ACS), 50 (USPTF)

**Osteoporosis: Ca intake, DEXA (>65 or with risk factors):

If fx, needs BMD test or tx w/i 6 months of dx

- Dyslipidemia (30-45):
- Diabetes (HTN, HLD, BMI >25):
- Colon CA (50-75) FIT (annual) cspy (q10yr): 50
- Chlamydia (16-24yo if sexually active):
- Tobacco smoking counseling: N/A
- Lung CA (55-80y/o w/30py smoking hx & currently smoke or quit w/i past 15 yrs):

Vaccinations

- Tetanus/Tdap: 2014
- Influenza: decline.
- HPV (up to 45yo): x2-- order # 3
- Hepatitis A (travel abroad):
- Hepatitis B (not monogamous LTR, DM, HIV):
- Zoster (age 50):
- VZV:
- Pneumovax PPSV23 (DM, smoker, asthma, liver/heart dz):
- Meningococcal (HIV, 2 doses 8 weeks apart):
- Typhoid:

Depression screening

PHQ-2 - due 12/17/2022

Screening History 12/17/2021 - PHQ-2 - negative

Cervical cancer screening

Cervical Pap - due 02/09/2023

Last pap: 2014-negative

-history of abnormal pap: HPV remotely Screening History 02/2018 - Cervical Pap with high-risk HPV test - NILM, HPV-

END - Office Visit

BEGIN - Video Encounter

Chief Complaint VC: Dog bite
Note Type Video Encounter

Date of Service Thu Feb 25 2021 @ 06:35 PM
Created By
Katie Lam, PA-C, MPH (NPI:

1891191151)

Signed By Katie Lam, PA-C, MPH (NPI:

1891191151)

Date Signed Thu Feb 25 2021 @ 06:40 PM

Subjective

February 25th 2021, 6:36:01 pm Pt's name & DOB verified, pt consents to video visit, Katie Lam, PA-C, VMT (SP, Giovani Michieli, MD)

39 y/o female bit by her dog approx an hour ago on her back.

- dog has been fully vaccinated
- last Tdap 2014
- no allergy to abx

Exam

see TMN pics - 2 puncture wounds on right side of back

Assessment & Plan

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 VC: February 25th 2021, 6:39:03 pm; KLam/VMT (SP, Giovani Michieli, MD)

dog bite - no risk for rabies, tetanus

- rx'd Augmentin 875mg bid x5 days
- advised on SE
- okay to take w/ probiotic to prevent SE
- not currently on YAZ
- advised on warm water, mild soap
- if worsening symptoms or no improvement by Day 3, please f/u

pt v/u and agrees w/plan.

After Visit Guidance To Patient

END - Video Encounter

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: CBC w/ diff, COVID-19 IgG

Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Tue Jun 16 2020 @ 11:10 AM Created By Gilbert Lee, MD (NPI: 1891998258)

Signed By Marleigh Noska, RN

Date Signed Tue Jun 16 2020 @ 12:05 PM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 16447707470) Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 06/16/2020

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID

16447707470 109401569

Patient Last Name

LC

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

2633 LINCOLN BLVD 228 SANTA MONICA CA, 90405-

 Date/Time Collected
 Date Entered
 Date/Time Reported

 2020-06-12 11:58:00 PDT 2020-06-12 21:00:00 PDT 2020-06-16 10:35:00 PDT

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

1240656 04004450 *hidden* 01

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # Physician ID

AUFHAUSER, J 1417130147

Tests Ordered

CBC With Differential/Platelet (005009); SARS-CoV-2 Antibody, IgG (164055)

Tests	Results Flag	Units	Reference Interva	l Lab
CBC With Differential/Plat	elet			
WBC	7.6	x10E3/uL	. 3.4-10.8	01
RBC	4.59	x10E6/uL	. 3.77-5.28	01
Hemoglobin	13.6	g/dL	11.1-15.9	01
Hematocrit	42.3	%	34.0-46.6	01
MCV	92	fL	79-97	01
MCH	29.6	pg	26.6-33.0	01

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Tests	Results	Flag	Units	Reference	Interval	Lal
MCHC	32.2		g/dL	31.5-35.7		01
RDW	13.3		%	11.7-15.4		01
Platelets	346		x10E3/uL	150-450		01
Neutrophils	62		%	Not Estab.		01
Lymphs	21		%	Not Estab.		01
Monocytes	4		%	Not Estab.		01
Eos	13		%	Not Estab.		01
Basos	0		%	Not Estab.		01
Immature Cells						01
Neutrophils (Absolute)	4.7		x10E3/uL	1.4-7.0		01
Lymphs (Absolute)	1.6		x10E3/uL	0.7-3.1		01
Monocytes(Absolute)	0.3		x10E3/uL	0.1-0.9		01
Eos (Absolute)	1.0	High	x10E3/uL	0.0-0.4		01
Baso (Absolute)	0.0		x10E3/uL	0.0-0.2		01
Immature Granulocytes	0		%	Not Estab.		01
Immature Grans (Abs)	0.0		x10E3/uL	0.0-0.1		01
NRBC	Canceled					01
Hematology Comments:						01
SARS-CoV-2 Antibody, IgG	i					
SARS-CoV-2 Antibody, IaG	Negative			Negative		02

This sample does not contain detectable SARS-CoV-2 IgG antibodies. This negative result does not rule out SARS-CoV-2 infection. Correlation with epidemiologic risk factors and other clinical and laboratory findings is recommended. Serologic results should not be used as the sole basis to diagnose or exclude recent SARS-CoV-2

This assay was performed using the Abbott SARS-CoV-2 IgG assay.

01 01 LabCorp San Diego 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108 $^{\rm JennyGallowayMD}$

02 02 LabCorp Phoenix 5005 S 40th Street Ste 1200, Phoenix, AZ 85040-2969

EarleCollumMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 858-668-3700

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - Lab Result

Note Title Lab: COVID-19 PCR

Note Type Lab Result

Date of Service Sat Jun 13 2020 @ 11:10 PM Created By Gilbert Lee, MD (NPI: 1891998258) Signed By Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C (NPI: 1417130147)

Date Signed Mon Jun 15 2020 @ 11:24 AM

LO, KATHERINE (SN: 16322989660)

Overall Report Status: FINAL Received on 06/13/2020

Lab Report from LabCorp

Specimen Number Patient ID 16322989660 109401569

Patient Last Name

Patient First Name Patient Middle Name

KATHERINE

Patient SS# Patient Phone Total Volume

323-369-8261

Age (Y/M/D) Date of Birth Sex Fasting

1981-09-03 F N

Patient Address

Date/Time Collected Date Entered Date/Time Reported 2020-06-11 13:24:00 PDT 2020-06-11 21:00:00 PDT 2020-06-13 22:35:00 PDT

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Control Number Account Number Account Phone Route

1240653 04004450 *hidden*

Account Address

One Medical Group

525 Broadway

Suite 1101 Santa Monica CA 90401

Additional Information

Physician Name NPI # Physician ID

AUFHAUSER, J 1417130147

Tests Ordered

SARS-CoV-2, NAA (139900)

Tests Results Flag Units Reference Interval Lab

SARS-CoV-2, NAA

SARS-CoV-2, NAA Not Detected Not Dete

Not Detected 01

Testing was performed using the cobas(R) SARS-CoV-2 test. This test was developed and its performance characteristics determined by LabCorp Laboratories. This test has not been FDA cleared or approved. This test has been authorized by FDA under an Emergency Use

approved. This test has been additionable by Probabilities and Ethergency ose Authorization (EUA). This test is only authorized for the duration of time the declaration that circumstances exist justifying the

authorization of the emergency use of in vitro diagnostic tests for detection of SARS-CoV-2 virus and/or diagnosis of COVID-19 infection under section 564(b)(1) of the Act, 21 U.S.C. 360bbb-3(b)(1), unless

the authorization is terminated or revoked sooner.

When diagnostic testing is negative, the possibility of a false negative result should be considered in the context of a patient's recent exposures and the presence of clinical signs and symptoms consistent with COVID-19. An individual without symptoms of COVID-19

and who is not shedding SARS-CoV-2 virus would expect to have a

negative (not detected) result in this assay.

01 01 LabCorp Phoenix 5005 S 40th St, Phoenix, AZ 85040-2969

EarleCollumMD

For inquiries, the physician may contact Labcorp at 800-222-7566 800-788-9743

END - Lab Result

BEGIN - X-ray Report

Note Title X-ray Report Chest - no acute dz

Note Type X-ray Report

Date of Service Fri Jun 12 2020 @ 05:11 PM Created By Janae Adams-Johnson

Signed By Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C (NPI: 1417130147)

Date Signed Mon Jun 15 2020 @ 11:23 AM

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Fax Server 6/12/2020 4:44:10 PM PAGE 1/003 Fax Server



FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: Friday, June 12, 2020 4:43:54 PM

TO: Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C

TO FAX #: 323-305-7149

FROM: Edi, Rad Results In

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

MESSAGE:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION – CONFIDENTIAL HEALTHCARE-RELATED INFORMATION ENCLOSED

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: Protected health care information is personal and sensitive information related to a person's healthcare. It is being delivered to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure, and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent is prohibited, except as permitted by law. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in Federal and State law.

CONFIDENTIALITY OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PATIENT RECORDS: Federal regulations prohibit you from making any further disclosure of drug and alcohol abuse treatment information unless further disclosure is expressly permitted by the written consent of the person to whom it pertains or the parent or legal guardian of a minor child to whom it pertains, unless otherwise authorized by law. A general authorization for the release of medical or other information is NOT sufficient for this purpose. [42 CFR Part 2]

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This protected health information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, privileged or protected. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, distribution, or copying of this information is prohibited.

IF YOU RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY CALLING: 855.234.2491 OPTION 1 THEN OPTION 4 OR BY EMAILING THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO ORREGHIMMISDIRECTEDF@PROVIDENCE.ORG

- PATIENT RECORD
- PROVIDENCE FAX COVER PAGE
- YOUR FAX COVER PAGE. PLEASE INDICATE IF NOT YOUR PATIENT, NOT YOUR PROVIDER, OR OTHER ERROR. THANK YOU.

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Fax Server 6/12/2020 4:44:10 PM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server

PROVIDENCE SAINT JOHN'S HEALTH CTR

2121 Santa Monica Blvd Santa Monica CA 90404-2303 310-829-8814 Imaging Result Report

Patient: Lo, Katherine Reason: Dyspnea and respiratory abnormality

DOB: 9/3/1981 Clinician: Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C

MRN: 20009996661 Reading

Phone: 323-369-8261 Physician: Simon Gabriel, MD

Gender: Female

Outpatient Exam performed on 06/12/2020 at 3:59 PM

XR CHEST PA AND LATERAL

CPT: 71046 Accession#: 18952851PRV

XR CHEST PA AND LATERAL 6/12/2020 3:52 PM

HISTORY: Dyspnea and respiratory abnormality

COMPARISON: None.

TECHNIQUE: Frontal and lateral radiographs of the chest were obtained.

FINDINGS:

No dense consolidation, pleural effusion, or pneumothorax.

Normal cardiac and mediastinal contours.

Osseous structures are intact.

Soft tissues are normal.

IMPRESSION:

IMPRESSION:

No acute cardiopulmonary process.

Electronically signed by: Simon Gabriel on 6/12/2020 4:40 PM

Reading Provider(s) Read Date(s) Simon Gabriel, MD 6/12/2020

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331 Fax Server 6/12/2020 4:44:10 PM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

Signing Provider: Simon Gabriel, MD on 6/12/2020 4:40 PM

Lo, Katherine (MR # 20009996661) Printed by [120860] at 6/12/20 4:43 PM

Page 2 of 2

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Created By Vivian Vo Signed By Vivian Vo

Date Signed Fri Jun 12 2020 @ 03:15 PM

Subjective

Exam

Procedures & Services

Venipuncture - Z20.828 - 36415

SARS-CoV-2 IgG antibody, Complete blood count with differential

END - Walk-in Visit

BEGIN - Laboratory Order

Note Title Laboratory Order Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Thu Jun 11 2020 @ 04:24 PM

Created By Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C (NPI: 1417130147)

Signed By Vivian Vo

Date Signed Fri Jun 12 2020 @ 03:15 PM

Lab Ref # 19506495

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 310-500-2045 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	QUEST CODES	LABCORP CODES
SARS-CoV-2 IgG antibody	39504	164055
Complete blood count with differential	6399	005009
INDICATIONS		ICD-10
SARS-CoV-2 exposure		Z20.828

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 06/11/2020

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal Notes for Phlebotomist:

Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 Collection Date: 06/12/2020 Collection Time(s): 2:58PM

Was Fasting: No

525 Broadway Suite 1101 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Phone: 888-663-6331 • Fax: 888-663-6331

Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

1 SST, 1 LAV

Collected by: Vivian Vo

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Laboratory Order

Note Title Laboratory Order Note Type Laboratory Order

Date of Service Thu Jun 11 2020 @ 04:24 PM

Created By Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C (NPI: 1417130147) Signed By Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C (NPI: 1417130147)

Date Signed Thu Jun 11 2020 @ 04:24 PM

Lab Ref # 19506487

Lab Order

One Medical, Santa Monica Tel: 310-500-2045 | Fax: 323-305-7149

This lab order was generated using the New 1Life chart. <u>Click here to view this order in this patient's New 1Life chart</u>

LAB TESTS	* -	LABCORP CODES
SARS-CoV-2 PCR swab	39448	139900

INDICATIONS	ICD-10
SARS-CoV-2 exposure	Z20.828

INSTRUCTIONS

To be collected on: 06/11/2020

Should Fast: No Urgency: Normal

Notes for Phlebotomist:

Send copy of results to:

COLLECTION DETAILS

Lab: Labcorp

Lab Account #: 04004450 **Collection Date:** 06/11/2020

Collection Time(s): Was Fasting: No Notes for Lab:

Tube Inventory:

Collected by: Jennie Aufhauser, PA-C

END - Laboratory Order

BEGIN - Misc Clinical

Note Title Standard Office Covid Screening (+) 6/11/20

Note Type Misc Clinical

Date of Service Thu Jun 11 2020 @ 04:00 PM

Created By Charlene De Castro Signed By Charlene De Castro

Date Signed Thu Jun 11 2020 @ 04:02 PM